83
uu Features and Ratings	 p. 84
uu DR30	 p. 85
uu DR50	 p. 87
uu DR100	 p. 89
uu DR150	 p. 91
uu DR250	 p. 93
uu DR400	 p. 95

With Auxiliary Switch Recept # - 270+
Notes:   + Not UL/CSA listed.
Order Example:  480V DR30 + 2 auxiliary contacts
               DR30 Poly inlet 3P+G = 31-18243-K04-972
Main Options
Auxiliary/Pilot
Contacts
Mushroom
Pawl
Padlock Pawl
Closed Lid
Configuration
Recommended for cord
applications to keep lid
tucked in to avoid damage.
5/16”
hole
Receptacle
(female)
Inlet
(male)
North American UL/CSA Configurations
! See pages 233-242 for detailed
information on these options
! Don’t forget to add installation
accessories to your order
HANDLE w/NPT Part # Poly  Part # Metal
1/2” 512P0N05 592P0N05
3/4” 512P0N07 592P0N07
1” 512P0N10 592P0N10
1 1/4” 512P0N12 –
For available cord grips, see pg 165.
POLY HANDLE w/CORD GRIP Cable Range Part #
.350 -   .520” 712P0BP6
.520 -   .680” 712P0CP5
.680 -   .980” 712P0DP4
.980 - 1.260” 712P0EP4
METAL HANDLE w/CORD GRIP
.438 -   .500” 792P0BS3
.500 -   .562” 792P0BS4
.562 -   .625” 792P0CS2
.625 -   .750” 792P0CS4
.750 -   .875” 792P0DS1
.875 - 1.000” 792P0DS3
POLY HANDLE
.20   -   .83” 512P0D21
POLY HANDLE w/CLAMP & BUSHING
.750 -   .875” 712P0S14
.875 - 1.000” 712P0S16
1.000 - 1.125” 712P0S18
1.125 - 1.250” 712P0S20
1.250 - 1.375” 712P0S22
86
INSTALLATION ACCESSORIES – SIZE 2
POLY CONDUIT ENTRY w/NPT Part #
30° 1/2” 512B3N05 For poly devices only
* �Interior volume with
receptacle installed.30° 3/4” 512B3N07
POLY WALL BOX w/ANGLE
70° 512C7000 70° poly boxes are not
drilled.  Contact customer
service if factory drilling
is required.
* �Interior volume with
receptacle installed.
Ground Bar 51AA089
POLY ANGLE WITH METAL BOX w/NPT
70° 1/2” 712C7N05
*� Interior volume with

With Auxiliary Switch Recept # - 270+
Notes:   + Not UL/CSA listed.
Order Example:  480V DR50 + 2 auxiliary contacts
               DR50 Poly inlet 3P+G = 31-38243-K04-972
Receptacle
(female)
Inlet
(male)
North American UL/CSA Configurations
! See pages 233-242 for detailed
information on these options
! Don’t forget to add installation
accessories to your order
Main Options
Auxiliary/Pilot
Contacts
Mushroom
Pawl
Padlock Pawl
Closed Lid
Configuration
Recommended for cord
applications to keep lid
tucked in to avoid damage.
5/16”
hole
88
INSTALLATION ACCESSORIES – SIZE 3
POLY CONDUIT ENTRY w/NPT Part #
30° 3/4” 513B3N07 For poly devices only
* �Interior volume with
receptacle installed.30° 1” 513B3N10
POLY WALL BOX w/ANGLE
70° 513C7000 70° poly boxes are not
drilled.  Contact customer
service if factory drilling
is required.
* �Interior volume with
receptacle installed.
Ground Bar 51AA089
POLY ANGLE WITH METAL BOX w/NPT
70° 1/2” 713C7N05
*� Interior volume with
receptacle installed.
70° 3/4” 713C7N07
70° 1” 713C7N10
70° 1 1/4” 713C7N12
70° 1 1/2” 713C7N15
METAL BOX w/NPT
0° 1/2” 7T1F0N05
0° 3/4” 7T1F0N07
0° 1” 7T1F0N10
0° 1 1/4” 7T1F0N12
POLY ANGLE WITH METAL BOX w/NPT
30° 1/2” 713C3N05 For metal angle,
replace “71” prefix
with “79”.
* �Interior volume with
receptacle installed
30° 3/4” 713C3N07
30° 1” 713C3N10
30° 1 1/4” 713C3N12
NPT on top or bottom (if rotated).  For other NPT configurations, contact customer service.
Unless indicated otherwise, accessories can be used with either poly or metal plugs and receptacles.
POLY ANGLE
30° 513M3 70° 513M7
METAL ANGLE
0° 593M0
30° 593M3
FS/FD Box 30° 793M3FS
* Base measures
approximately 4.2” x 2.7”.

Notes:   + Not UL/CSA listed.
++ �Required when mating to rigid mounted male inlet.
Order Example:  480V DR100 + 2 auxiliary contacts
               DR100 Poly inlet 3P+G = 31-68243-K04-972
Receptacle
(female)
Inlet
(male)
North American UL/CSA Configurations
! See pages 233-242 for detailed
information on these options
! Don’t forget to add installation
accessories to your order
Main Options
Auxiliary/Pilot
Contacts
Mushroom
Pawl
Padlock Pawl
Closed Lid
Configuration
Recommended for cord
applications to keep lid
tucked in to avoid damage.
5/16”
hole
90
FINGER DRAWPLATES
31-6A346
Set of Two (2)
Recommended for cord to cord assembly applications,
for easier connector closure.
PROTECTIVE INLET/PLUG CAP
31-6A426 For Inlets/Plugs Only.
PADLOCKABLE INLET/PLUG CAP
DS6PC Poly – For Inlets/Plugs Only.
DS6MC Aluminum – For Inlets/Plugs Only.
-A155 suffix required to maintain water ingress protection.
SPRING-LOADED PADLOCKABLE INLET/PLUG CAP
31-6A226 For Poly Inlets/Plugs Only. -A155 suffix required to maintain
water ingress protection.39-6A226 For Metal Inlets/Plugs Only.
RECEPTACLE LOCKING PIN
LP-843 Requires Padlockable Pawl option (-843) on receptacle.
INSTALLATION ACCESSORIES – SIZE 4
POLY CONDUIT ENTRY w/NPT Part #
30° 1/2” 514B3N05
For poly devices only
* �Interior volume with
receptacle installed.
30° 3/4” 514B3N07
30° 1” 514B3N10
30° 1 1/4” 514B3N12
POLY WALL BOX w/ANGLE
70° 514C7000 70° poly boxes are
not drilled.  Contact
customer service if
factory drilling is
required.
* �Interior volume with
receptacle installed.Ground Bar 51AA089
POLY ANGLE WITH METAL BOX w/NPT
70° 1/2” 714C7N05
*� Interior volume with
receptacle installed.
70° 3/4” 714C7N07
70° 1” 714C7N10
70° 1 1/4” 714C7N12
70° 1 1/2” 714C7N15
METAL BOX w/NPT
0° 1” 7T4F0N10
0° 1 1/4” 7T4F0N12

	   ++ Not UL/CSA listed.
+++ Required when mating to rigit moiunted male inlet.
Order Example:  480V DR250 + 2 auxiliary contacts
               DR250 Metal inlet 3P+G = 39-28243-K04-972
5/16”
hole
Receptacle
(female)
Inlet
(male)
North American UL/CSA Configurations
Easy Closing
Mechanism
! See pages 233-242 for detailed
information on these options
! Don’t forget to add installation
accessories to your order
Tabs for latching to
closing mechanism
Standard DR250 lid
opens to 90°
! See pages 233-242 for detailed
information on these options
94
HANDLE w/NPT Part # Poly Part # Metal
1 516P0N10 596P0N10
1 1/4” 516P0N12 596P0N12
1 1/2” 516P0N15 596P0N15
2” 516P0N20 596P0N20
2 1/2” 516P0N25 596P0N25
3” - 596P0N30
For available cord grips, see page 165.
POLY HANDLE w/CORD GRIP Cable Range Part #
1.520 - 1.860” 716P0GP2
1.850 - 2.190” 716P0GP3*
*May require stripping of cable jacket.
METAL HANDLE w/CORD GRIP
1.688 - 1.812” 796P0GS1
1.812 - 1.938” 796P0GS2*
1.938 - 2.062” 796P0JS1
2.062 - 2.188” 796P0JS2
2.188 - 2.312” 796P0JS3
2.312 - 2.438” 796P0JS4*
2.437 - 2.625” 796P0KS1
2.625 - 2.812” 796P0KS2
*May require stripping of cable jacket.
METAL OVERSIZED HANDLE w/NPT
1 1/4” 597P0N12
1 1/2” 597P0N15
2” 597P0N20
2 1/2” 597P0N25
3” 597P0N30
For available cord grips, see page 165.
SANTOPRENE HANDLE
.984 - 1.378” 556P0D35
1.378 - 1.772” 556P0D45
1.772 - 1.929” 556P0D49
INSTALLATION ACCESSORIES – SIZE 6
METAL ANGLE WITH METAL BOX w/NPT Part #
60° 1 1/2” 796C6N15
* �Interior volume with
receptacle installed.
60° 2” 796C6N20
60° 2 1/2” 796C6N25
METAL BOX w/NPT
0° 1 1/2” 7T6F0N15
* �Interior volume with
receptacle installed.
0° 2” 7T6F0N20
0° 2 1/2” 7T6F0N25
METAL OVERSIZED BOX w/NPT
0° 2” 7T6F0N20XL

IP66/IP67 Recept # - 4X IP66/IP67 Inlet # - 4X
Closed Lid Configuration Recept # - NC With No Lockout Hole Inlet # -A155
Order Example: DR400 with Cable Reducing Adapters
To accommodate 500 MCM cable, cable reducing adapters and an extended angle with spacer accessory is required.
Typical order:  480V 3P+G+2PIL
Receptacle:  39-44043-172	 Angle:  5T7M6-68	 Cable Reducers:  PT500R350-3 (Qty3)
Inlet: 39-48043-172	 Handle: 5T7P0N25	 Cable Reducers:  PT500R350-3 (Qty3)
Receptacle
(female)
Inlet
(male)
North American UL/CSA Configurations
Easy Closing
Mechanism Tabs for latching to
closing mechanism
Standard DR400
lid opens to 90°
Key Feature
Standard Locking Pawl
DR400 receptacles are
provided with a screw-type
locking pawl that prevents
accidental disconnections
under load.
5/16” hole
(standard)
! See pages 233-242 for detailed
information on these options
! Don’t forget to add installation
accessories to your order
+
+
+
+
PROTECTIVE INLET/PLUG CAP
39-2A426 For Inlet/Plugs Only.
CABLE REDUCING ADAPTERS
PT535FX350-3 Reducer for 500 MCM Fine Stranded or Flexible Wire.
PT500R350-3 Reducer for 500 MCM Coarse Stranded or Building Wire.
PT400R350-3 Reducer for 400 MCM Wire.
SPACER
5T7M0-68 68mm (2.68”) spacer is used (included) with metal
60° angle.
5T7M0-115 115mm can be used when mounting to a panel - though
the metal straight adaper is preferred.
PADLOCKABLE INLET/PLUG CAP
DS2MC Aluminum – For Inlets/Plugs Only.
-A155 suffix required to maintain water ingress protection.
RECEPTACLE LOCKING PIN
LP-843 Requires Padlockable Pawl option (-843) on receptacle.
96
DR400
INSTALLATION ACCESSORIES – SIZE 7
DIMENSIONS – Provided in inches
INLET RECEPTACLE
A
B C
D
Ø E
F
G
H
I
L
J
K
Ø M
INLET RECEPTACLE
A
B C
D
Ø E